## RESOLUTION NO. 98-138

## A RESOLUTION HONORING BESSIE HICKS ON HER $90^{\text{TH}}$ BIRTHDAY

WHEREAS, BESSIE HICKS is an outstanding citizen of Nassau County, Florida; and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners recognizes and honors
BESSIE HICKS; and

WHEREAS, BESSIE HICKS will celebrate her ninetieth (90<sup>th</sup>) birthday.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, this 14<sup>th</sup> day of September, 1998 that:

 The Board of County Commissioners is proud to honor Bessie Hicks and hereby unanimously extends their sincere best wishes and birthday greetings to Bessie Hicks.

ATTEST:

OXT

Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

Approved as to form by the Nassau County Attorney:

TCHAEL S.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

CHRIS

Its: Chairman